DISSOLUTION OF PARTNERSHIP.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Partnership here-tofore subsisting between JONATHAN GERRARD ELLI-SON and RICHARD HENRY GORE, carrying on business at Napier as Builders and Contractors, under the style or firm of "Ellison and Gore," has been dissolved by mutual consent as from the twenty-seventh day of January, one thousand nine hundred and fifteen. The said business will in future be carried on by the said Jonathan Gerrard Ellisox alone, who will receive and pay all debts owing to or by

the said partnership business.

Dated this 27th day of January, one thousand nine hundred and fifteen.

JONATHAN G. ELLISON. RICHARD H. GORE.

Witness to the signatures of Jonathan Gerrard Ellison and Richard Henry Gore—Cecil Duff, Solicitor, Napier. 211

PARTNERSHIP NOTICE.

N OTICE is hereby given that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between James Alexander Robb and Seth RUSSELL WHALE, carrying on business as Jewellers at Christ-INUSSELL WHALE, carrying on business as Jewellers at Christ-church, in premises at the corner of High Street and Hereford Street, under the name, style, or firm of "The Crown Jewellery Company," and also at Number 269, High Street, under the name, style, or firm of "Whale & Robb," has been dissolved as from the thirty-first day of December, 1914. JAMES ALEXANDER ROBB will continue to carry on business in the first-named premises, and will continue trading under the name, style, or firm of "The Crown Jewellery Company."

CHARLES S. THOMAS, Solicitor, Christchurch.

219

STATEMENT OF THE AFFAIRS OF A COMPANY.

Name of company: Rise and Shine Gold-dredging Company

(Limited).
When formed, and date of registration: 24th February, 1900.

Whether in active operation or not: In active operation.
Whether in active operation or not: In active operation.
Where business is conducted, and name of Secretary:
71 Bond Street, Dunedin; William Thomas Monkman.
Nominal capital: £12 000.
Amount of capital subscribed: £10,000.
Amount of capital actually paid up in cash: £9,746 3s. 8d.
Paid-up value of scrip given to shareholders, and amount of cash received for same (if any): Nil.

Paid-up value of scrip given to shareholders on which no cash has been paid: £2 000.

Number of shares into which capital is divided: 12,000.

Number of shares allotted: 12,000.

Amount paid per share: £1 (less amount due on forfeited shares).

snares, Amount called up per share: £1. Number and amount of calls in arrear: 12; £253 16s. 4d. (on

forfeited shares). Number of shares forfeited: 1,335.

Number of forfeited shares sold, and money received for same: 1,335; £739 11s. 3d.

Number of snareholders at time of registration of company: 158.

Present number of shareholders: 154.

Present number of shareholders: 154.

Number of men employed by company when dredging: 20.

Quantity and value of gold produced during preceding year: 3,794 oz. 7 dwt.; £14.723 os. 11d.

Total quantity and value produced since registration: 37,841 oz. 11 dwt. 7 gr.; £147,045 17s. 4d.

Amount expended in connection with carrying on operations since last statement; £8,723 15s. 5d., including £2,157 9s. 8d. liabilities from previous year.

Total expenditure since registration: £117,522 7s. 9d.

Total amount of dividends declared: £39,900.

Total amount of dividends paid: £39,900.

Total amount of unclaimed dividends: Nil.

Amount of cash in bank and on deposit: (Including reserve) £1,142 19s. 6d.

£1,142 19s. 6d. Amount of cash in hand: Nil.

Amount of debts directly due to company: £258 16s. 4d.
(£253 16s. 4d. by original holders of forfeited shares).

Amount of debts considered good: £5.

Amount of debts owing by company: £711 18s. 10d.

Amount of contingent liabilities of company (if any): Nil.

I, W. T. Monkman, of Dunedin, the Secretary of the Rise and Shine Gold-dredging Company (Limited), do solemnly and sincerely declare that this is a true and complete statement of the affairs of the said company on the 31st December, 1914; and I make this solemn declaration con-

scientiously believing the same to be true, and by virtue of the Justices of the Peace Act, 1908.

W. T. MONKMAN

Secretary.

Declared at Dunedin this 13th day of January, 1915, before me—Wm. Eric Reynolds, J.P. 59

TATEMENT OF THE AFFAIRS OF A COMPANY.

Name of company: Five-mile Beach Gold-extraction Company (Limited).
When formed, and date of registration: 16th June, 1913.

Whether in active operation or not: In active operation.
Where business is conducted, and name of Secretary:
37 Panama Street, Wellington; Frederick Henry Irwin.
Nominal capital: £20,000.

Nominal capital: £20,000.

Amount of capital subscribed: £16,305.

Amount of capital actually paid up in cash: £7,464 14s.

Paid-up value of scrip given to shareholders, and amount of cash received for same (if any): No scrip issued.

Paid-up value of scrip given to shareholders on which no cash has been paid: £7,000 fully paid-up shares allotted to vendors. No scrip issued.

Number of shares into which capital is divided: 20,000.

Number of shares share: 7,000 shares issued to vendors fully amount paid ner share: 7,000 shares issued to vendors fully

Amount paid per share: 7,000 shares issued to vendors fully paid.

Amount called up per share: £1 per share on 8,530 shares, and 11s. per share on 775 shares. Number and amount of calls in arrear: 45; £1,491 11s.

Number of shares forfeited: Nil. Number of forfeited shares sold, and money received for

same: Nil. Number of shareholders at time of registration of com-pany: 60.

Present number of shareholders: 75.

Number of men employed by company: 4.

Quantity and value of gold or silver produced since last statement: Nil.

Total quantity and value produced since registration: Nil. Amount expended in connection with carrying on operations since last statement: £4,473 1s. 10d.

Total expenditure since registration: £5,821 5s. 4d. Total amount of dividends declared: Nil.

Total amount of dividends paid: Nil.
Total amount of unclaimed dividends: Nil.
Amount of cash in bank: £119 8s. 2d.
Amount of cash in hand: Nil.

Amount of debts directly due to company: Nil. Amount of debts considered good: Nil. Amount of debts owing by company: £750.

Amount of contingent liabilities of company (if any): Nil.

I, Frederick Henry Irwin, of Wellington, the Secretary of the Five-mile Beach Gold extraction Company (Limited). do solemnly and sincerely declare that this is a true and complete statement of the affairs of the said company on the , 1915; and I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by virtue conscientiously believing the same to constitute of the Justices of the Peace Act, 1908.

F. H. IRWIN,

Secretary

Declared at Wellington this 12th day of February, 1915, before me-R. W. Armit, J.P.

STATEMENT OF THE AFFAIRS OF A COMPANY.

Name of company: Murray Creek Gold-mining Company (Limited).

When formed, and date of registration: 30th May, 1911. Whether in active operation or not: In active operation.
Where business is conducted, and name of Secretary:
37 Panama Street, Wellington; Frederick Henry Irwin.

Nominal capital: £30,000. Amount of capital subscribed: £24,000.

Amount of capital actually paid up in cash: £17,272 2s.

Paid-up value of scrip given to shareholders, and amount of cash received for same (if any): £18,400, less calls in

arrear.

arrear.

Paid-up value of scrip given to shareholders on which no cash has been paid: £2,000.

Number of shares into which capital is divided: 30,000.

Number of shares allotted: 24,000.

Amount paid per share: £1 per share upon 12,000 shares, and 14s. per share upon 12,000, less calls in arrear.

Amount called up per share: £1 per share upon 12,000, and

14s. per share upon 12,000. Number and amount of calls in arrear: 35; £1,128 18s. Twelfth call, amounting to £600, only became due on 28th December, 1914.